



PATENTS ONLY

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT(S)

Paul A. Mueller et al.

FOR

LABEL HOLDER FOR A

MERCHANDISE DISPLAY SHELF

INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION NO. :

PCT/US2006/015068

INTERNATIONAL FILING DATE

21 April 2006

EXAMINER

Unknown

ART UNIT

: Unknown

CONFIRMATION NO.

Unknown

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

FFRZ 2 00279

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Please record the attached documents.

Name of Conveying Party(ies): 1.

Execution Date(s):

Paul A. Mueller

October 18, 2007

Stephen D. Wamsley

October 18, 2007

Name and address of Receiving Party(ies): 2.

10/23/2007 LLANDERA 00000009 11918842

05 FC:8021

40.00 OF

Fasteners For Retail, Inc. 18900 Fountain Parkway Cleveland, Ohio 44139

US

PATENT

REEL: 020046 FRAME: 0626

3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Change of Name Merger				
4.	Application or patent number(s):					
This document is being filed together with a new application.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
5.	erning document should be mailed:					
	CUSTOMER NUMBER 027885 Fay Sharpe LLP 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2579 Phone Number: 216-861-5582 Fax Number: 216-241-1666 Email Address: jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com					
6.	Total number of applications and patent	s involved: <u>1</u>				
7.	Credit Card. The appropriate PTO form unable to be charged, please charged averagement to Deposit Account No.	\$40.00 ignment is authorized to be charged to a 2038 is enclosed. If the Credit Card is rge any and all fees or credit any 06-0308. If there are any additional fees charge same to Deposit Account No. 06-				

8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
9.	Total number enclosed: <u>5</u> .	of pages	including	cover sh	eet, at	ttachments, and documents
		Respectfully submitted,				
				FAY SHA	ARPE L	LP
October 18, 2007 Date		Jay F. Moldovanyi, Reg. No. 29,678 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2579 216-861-5582				
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION						
I horsely cortify that this correspondence (and any item referred to beggin as being attached or enclosed) is (are)						

,	by certify that this correspondence (and any item referred to herein as being attached or enclosed) is (are)				
being	deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail" service under 37 CFR 1.10, addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Services Division, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date indicated below.				
	transmitted to the USPTO by fax (571-273-0140) in accordance with 37 CFR 1.18 on the date indicated below.				
Express Mail Label No.: EV 922312424 US		Signature: Athlen I Numerile			
Date: O	October 18, 2007	Name: Kathleen A. Nimrichter			

N:\FFRZ\200279\US\KAN0008757V001.docx

11/918842

IAP17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 19 OCT 200/

Attorney Docket No.: FFRZ 2 00279

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, Paul A. Mueller, of 7265 State Road, Wadsworth, Ohio 44281 and Stephen D. Wamsley, 15614 Lakewood Heights Blvd., Lakewood, Ohio 44107, who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been

	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
\boxtimes	filed on 21 April 2006 as International Application No. PCT/US2006/015068

and is entitled

LABEL HOLDER FOR A MERCHANDISE DISPLAY SHELF

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Fasteners For Retail, Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 28900 Fountain Parkway, Cleveland, Ohio 44139, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States and its territorial possessions, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that **Fasteners For Retail, Inc.**, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States and its territorial possessions; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 020046 FRAME: 0629 10/18/07 THU 13:11 FAX 440 505 6904

FFR

Ø 001

Signed at	Solow, C	Sia	on	October	1872	_, 2007.
			يسر	e/ 3		
			Paul A. N	lueller		
State of Ohio	•)				
)ss:				
County of Cu	Jyanoga)				
On th	nis <u>/8t</u> day o	1 Octobe	2007	7	_, before me ;	personally came ed the foregoing
	and acknowledg				id who executi	sa the loregoing
	•		1	·	f Dome	
			Notary P	ublic	- agne	
Seal =	ā.		MOTAR	TERESA L. PAYNE		
	± ₩		RECOR!		23, 2010	
The same of the sa						
Signed at	Sound. O	H	on O	TOBER.	18	_, 2007.
		***************************************	H	(,)	12 1000	
			Stephen	D. Wamsley	The state of	
			-		•	
State of Ohio	•)				
)ss:				
County of Cu	uyanoga	,				
	- 18H	. Osta	her i	2007	before me	personally came
04 h	Address for PV	us knowen to b	e the indiv	/idual descri	bed in and w	no executed the
foregoing ins	strument, and a	cknowledged s	execution o	the same.	A. His	
			10,000,000	read	<u> </u>	VL
			Notary P	bild	<i>y</i>	
Seal				TERE	SA L. PAYNE	
THE THE P				RECORDED IN	LIC, STATE OF OHIO CUYAHOGA COUNTY	•
				MY COMM. EXP	IRES MARCH 23, 201	0
	w	01 docs				
NAFFRZ\200278	NUSWAN0008755V0	A : Makes	2			

PATENT REEL: 020046 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 10/19/2007